   Long Branch Police Department Contacts
	Public Safety Director
	
	

	Kelly Hughes, Assist. to Public Safety Director
	1910
	khughes@longbranch.org


	Main Phone Number

Officer In Charge
	732-222-1000
	 

	Captain Jorge Silverio
	1295
	jsilverio@longbranch.org

	Susan Catapano-Moore, Administrative Assistant
	1923
	smoore@longbranch.org

	Patrol Division
	Extension
	Email

	Captain Christopher Hazel, Patrol Commander
	1291
	chazel@longbranch.org

	Lieutenant Marshall Brown, Asst. Patrol Commander
	1319
	mbrown@longbranch.org

	Lieutenant Brendon Cahill, Special Operations
	1318
	bcahill@longbranch.org


	Support Service
	
	

	Captain Jorge Silverio
	1295
	jsilverio@longbranch.org

	Lieutenant James Beirne
	1354
	jbeirne@longbranch.org

	Sgt. Tracey Widdis
	1310
	twiddis@longbranch.org

	Will Bahamonde, IT Services

	1916
	wbahamonde@longbranch.org

	Jennifer Rose, Staff Coordinator
	1931
	jrose@longbranch.org

	Internal Affairs
	
	

	Detective Captain Brian Garrett
	1306
	bgarrett@longbranch.org

	Det. Lt., David Graminski Professional Standards/Training
	1302
	dgraminski@longbranch.org


	Traffic
	
	

	Officer Ryan Scanlon
                            
	1412
	rscanlon@longbranch.org

	Officer Robert Presley
	1376
	rpresley@longbranch.org

	Officer Kevin Cuje
	1381
	ccuje@longbranch.org

	Parking Meter Enforcement  (Seasonal:  April through October)

	SLEO II Nicolas Bucciero 
	5684
	nbucciero@longbranch.org

	Dispatch
	
	

	Watch Commander 
	1015
	

	Watch Commander Office
	1016
	

	Dispatch
	1000-1011
	

	Records
	
	

	Main
	1800
	Fax: (732) 222-1513

	Linda Costa, Supervisor 
	1921
	lcosta@longbranch.org

	Catherine Camacho, Tech
	1924
	ccamacho@longbranch.org

	Shanice Williams, Tech 
	1927
	swilliams@longbranch.org



	Investigations
	
	

	Detective Captain Brian Garrett
	1306
	bgarrett@longbranch.org

	Jody Forbes, Secretary
	1906
	jforbes@longbranch.org

	Detective Lieutenant Michael Decker
	1312
	mdecker@longbranch.org

	Detective Sergeant Rich O’Brien
	1245
	robrien@longbranch.org

	Detective Sergeant Kevin Romano
	1368
	kromano@longbranch.org

	Detective Sergeant Ki Jung Kim
	1327
	kkim@longbranch.org

	Detective Kevin Morris 
	1357
	kmorris@longbranch.org

	Detective Jesus Otero
	1304
	jotero@longbranch.org

	Detective Joseph Spitale
	1339
	jspitale@longbranch.org

	Detective Nicholas Romano
	1342
	nromano@longbranch.org

	Detective Trevor Van Ness
	1383
	tvanness@longbranch.org

	Detective Steven-Grant White
	1358
	swhite@longbranch.org

	Detective David Stone
	1349
	dstone@longbranch.org

	Detective Brian Oliveira
	1344
	boliveira@longbranch.org

	Detective Sergio Chaparro
	1352
	schaparro@longbranch.org

	Detective Christopher Gant
	1301
	cgant@longbranch.org

	Jeanellie Reyes, Evidence Clerk
	1919
	jreyes@longbranch.org

	
Juvenile Liaison
	
	

	Detective Lieutenant Michael Decker
	1312
	mdecker@longbranch.org



